"R A TR R R R R § A PR Ty

zle_.\\"arv\ i \ =\\

bW o ebm el dd s =

S ,Q-a,,
2 = . et ey = = R VR |

= = =/ — = -
B b i) b e s e d W e e B et Wi e -"Np--\\

Q‘”—hmvlrrv-- PR L S B & il N R )

. -

- mmsep =T A TSS

5 = ¥\

e we v e e e




ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

First of all, thank to Allah S.W.T for giving me a good health and blessing until I
can complete this project paper. I would like to take this opportunity to record my
appreciation to my advisor, Prof. Madya Abdul Jalil Bin Ahmad for giving support and
advice from the beginning until the end of my research. I also want to record my
gratitude to all wood industry lecturers, staffs and all my friends, students from Diploma
Wood Industry, July 2006 batch. Last but not least to all people in Universiti Teknologi
MARA, Pahang because of their direct and indirect help during my study. May Allah

bless you all. Thank you.

iii



TABLE OF CONTENT

CONTENT PAGES
Dedication ii
Acknowledgement iii
Approval sheet iv
Abstract vii
Abstrak viii
CHAPTER

1.0 INTRODUCTION

1.1 Introduction of wood preservative 1
1.2 Objectives 1
2.0 WOOD PRESERVATIVES
2.1 History of wood preservatives 2
2.2 The challenge of wood preservative 3-4
3.0 WOOD DESTROYING AGENT
3.1 Wood- inhabiting fungi 5
3.1.1 Wood destroying fungi 6-7
3.1.2 Wood staining fungi 8
3.2 Chemical stains 9
3.3 Insects 9
3.3.1 Termites 9-11
3.3.2 Ants 11
3.3.3 Beetles 12-13

3.3.4 Marine borers 13



4.0 TYPES OF PRESERVATIVE
4.1 Water-borne preservative
4.1.1 Copper Chromium Arsenate (CCA)
4.1.2 Boron preservative
4.1.3 Copper Bis
4.2 Organic solvent preservative
4.2.1 Pentachlorophenol (PCP)
4.2.2 Copper-8-Quinolate
4.2.3 Copper Naphthenate
4.3 Oil type preservative
4.3.1 Creosote
5.0 PROTECTING HUMAN HEALTH
5.1 Hazards to applicator
5.2 Toxicity
5.3 First Aid
5.4 Protecting the applicator
5.5 Limitation on use
6.0 ENVIRONMENTAL CONCERN
6.1 Soil
6.1.1 Acidity
6.2 Marine
6.3 Climate
7.0 CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION
REFERENCES
VITA

vi

14
15-18
19-22

23

24-25
26-27
28-30

31-35

36
37-38
39
40
41

42
42
43-44
45
46-47
48
49



ABSTRACT

WOOD PRESERVATIVES

By
Syaidatul Hazira Bt Mohamed Nasir

April 2009

Wood was treated using wood preservatives to prolong it useful life .Wood that was
preserved is more durable than wood that was not preserved with wood preservatives.
There are three types of preservatives; water borne preservatives, oil type preservatives
and organic solvent preservatives. However, wood preservatives can cause hazard when

not used properly.

vii





