WOOD PRESERVATIVES

SYAIDATUL HAZIRA BINTI MOHAMED NASIR



MAY 2009

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

First of all, thank to Allah S.W.T for giving me a good health and blessing until I can complete this project paper. I would like to take this opportunity to record my appreciation to my advisor, Prof. Madya Abdul Jalil Bin Ahmad for giving support and advice from the beginning until the end of my research. I also want to record my gratitude to all wood industry lecturers, staffs and all my friends, students from Diploma Wood Industry, July 2006 batch. Last but not least to all people in Universiti Teknologi MARA, Pahang because of their direct and indirect help during my study. May Allah bless you all. Thank you.

TABLE OF CONTENT

CONTENT	PAGES
Dedication	ii
Acknowledgement	iii
Approval sheet	iv
Abstract	vii
Abstrak	viii
CHAPTER	
1.0 INTRODUCTION	
1.1 Introduction of wood preservative	1
1.2 Objectives	1
2.0 WOOD PRESERVATIVES	
2.1 History of wood preservatives	2
2.2 The challenge of wood preservative	3-4
3.0 WOOD DESTROYING AGENT	
3.1 Wood- inhabiting fungi	5
3.1.1 Wood destroying fungi	6-7
3.1.2 Wood staining fungi	8
3.2 Chemical stains	9
3.3 Insects	9
3.3.1 Termites	9-11
3.3.2 Ants	11
3.3.3 Beetles	12-13
3.3.4 Marine borers	13

4.0 TYPES OF PRESERVATIVE

4.1 Water-borne preservative	14
4.1.1 Copper Chromium Arsenate (CCA)	15-18
4.1.2 Boron preservative	19-22
4.1.3 Copper Bis	23
4.2 Organic solvent preservative	
4.2.1 Pentachlorophenol (PCP)	24-25
4.2.2 Copper-8-Quinolate	26-27
4.2.3 Copper Naphthenate	28-30
4.3 Oil type preservative	
4.3.1 Creosote	31-35
5.0 PROTECTING HUMAN HEALTH	
5.1 Hazards to applicator	36
5.2 Toxicity	37-38
5.3 First Aid	39
5.4 Protecting the applicator	40
5.5 Limitation on use	41
6.0 ENVIRONMENTAL CONCERN	
6.1 Soil	42
6.1.1 Acidity	42
6.2 Marine	43-44
6.3 Climate	45
7.0 CONCLUSION AND RECOMMENDATION	46-47
REFERENCES	48
VITA	49

ABSTRACT

WOOD PRESERVATIVES

By Syaidatul Hazira Bt Mohamed Nasir

April 2009

Wood was treated using wood preservatives to prolong it useful life .Wood that was preserved is more durable than wood that was not preserved with wood preservatives. There are three types of preservatives; water borne preservatives, oil type preservatives and organic solvent preservatives. However, wood preservatives can cause hazard when not used properly.